V.JOY
[C.P.(M)-VARKALA]

Son of Shri P. K. Vijayan and Smt. T. Indira; born at Perunguzhi on 10th
May 1965; B.A.,LL.B.; Advocate.

Was President, S.F.I. Thiruvananthapuram District; Vice President,
D.Y.F.I. Thiruvananthapuram District; President, Azhoor Grama
Panchayat, Chirayinkeezhu Block Panchayat; Member,
Thiruvananthapuram District Panchayat; Vice President, State Co-
operative Bank; Senate member, University of Kerala.

Now, Member, C.P.I.(M) Thiruvananthapuram District Committee.

Newly elected to KLA.

Languages known : Malayalam and English
Wife : Smt. S. Sunitha
Children : Two daughters

Hobby : Reading

Recreation : Cinema

Permanent Address . ‘Souhrudam’,

Perunguzhi P.O.,
Thiruvananthapuram- 695 305
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E-mail

Telephone Numbers
Residence

Mobile

Voting Results

Electorate

Votes Polled

Adv. V. Joy [C.PL.(M)]
Shri Varkala Kahar (I.N.C.)
Shri Aji S.R.M. (B.D.J.S))

: joyperunguzhi@gmail.com

: 0470-2636262
: 9447206270

: 1,78,706
: 1,27,696
: 53,102
: 50,716
. 19,872





